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UNIVERSITY OF

MISSOURI
RE: RCM Skyhaven Part 13 Complaint

CENT RAL Holly Weiss <hweiss@ucmo.edu>

Muder, Angela (FAA) <Angela.Muder@faa.gov> Wed, Dec 11, 2024 at 12:37 PM

To: "Jones, Michael G." <mgjones@martinpringle.com>

Cc: "Walter, Amy (FAA)" <Amy.Walter@faa.gov>, "Joel, Rodney (FAA)" <rodney.joel@faa.gov>, "Cornelsen, Sarajane"
<secornelsen@martinpringle.com>, "Wilder, Elisabeth" <emwilder@martinpringle.com>, Lindsay Chapman
<lchapman@ucmo.edu>, Holly Weiss <hweiss@ucmo.edu>, Sarah Craig <craig@ucmo.edu>

Mr. Jones,

| am at a point in my review where | am trying to understand RCM’s requirements and rules for businesses and
commercial activity to establish themselves and operate at the airport. The college’s response to the Part 13 complaint
refers, several times, to “an additional agreement” in reference to the allowance of commercial activity at RCM. The

“Rules & Regulations” document discusses independent and temporary independent contractors with no guidance beyond

the definition of both terms. Section 6 of the “Rules & Regulations” also references “Business or Commercial Activity...”
however, this section states: “Requirements are addressed in the Minimum Standard Requirements for Airport
Aeronautical Services and individual licensee and operator agreements.” (I am unable to locate a section that would be
referenced in Section 6 with further guidance.)

Additionally, the “Airport Hangar License Agreement” references the “UNIVERSITY Rules and Minimum Standards” but |
am unable to locate a document submitted or on the airport’s website titled or referenced as Rules and Minimum
Standards. Is there a separate document titled Rules and Minimum Standards?

I am requesting clarification of the process and any additional contracts, forms, licenses, standards, etc. RCM uses for
commercial activity at the airport.

If possible, | would like your replay and the requested information by Monday, December 23, 2024.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.

Angie Muder

Compliance Specialist, ACE-610
Federal Aviation Administration
Office of Airports

901 Locust, Room 364

Kansas City, MO 64106
816.329.2620 (o)

816.329.2610 (f)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=3ca5686b42&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1818170364659818226 &simpl=msg-f:1818170364659818226
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